www.ecourtsindia.com

ecourtsındıa.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19140/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-04-2023 in ARBP Nos.1296/2022, 1297/2022 and 1324/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

V3S INFRATECH LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV DHANUKA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128298/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128296/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shyam R. Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)Diary No.21339 of 2023.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In the meanwhile, if the arbitral proceedings on the basis of the impugned order has already commenced, the same shall not continue as against the present petitioner.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU) COURT MASTER