SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21339/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2023 in ARBP No. 1145/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

V3S INFRATECH LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEXUS SOLUTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129555/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 129556/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17218-17220/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128298/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128296/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shafiq Khan, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.

Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Renuka Arora, Adv.

Mr. Arun Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Rana, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 23.07.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)